Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 158129					
		cord the attached document.	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>			e de la Constitución de la Const	
3.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Hichirosai OYOBI [2] Tetsutaka YAMAN [3] Hiroyuki OYANA Additional name(s) of conveying Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: [ALL] Jul	MOTO GI g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Merger Change of Name		TOYO 1, TOY AICHI	KAISHA OTA-CHO -KEN, 471- name(s) & addre	HA K), TO 8571	ABUSHIKI YOTA-SHI, JAPAN tached?
4.	B. A.	Patent Application No. 13/9			Patent No.	(s)	ed to the first of the second	
	C.		LE INCLUDING MOE EHICLE	TOR CON	ΓROL DI	EVICE, AND (CONTI	ROL METHOD
5.	con Na	ne and address of party to whom comming document should be mailed the state of the	d: PLC) 0-4850 66-6400	7. Pl to	ease char tal fee (37	ge Deposit Act CFR 3.41) in to cayment or charge number 15-0461.	count l he amo	No. 15-0461 the unt of \$40.00.
		Fax Number: 703-836 Email: <u>emaik@oliff</u> .		черо	or account	namovi 17-VT01.	Andrea Market and 1979 Marie and Art of a start and an American collect Market	
9.	To a original James Tod	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and believinal document. Ses A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07 and M. Guise, Registration No. 46,7 and T. Noel, Registration No. 63,000.	75 48	n is true and		d any attached co	py is a	rue copy of the

PATENT

REEL: 031088 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Hichirosai OYOBE	(2)	Tetsutaka YAMAMOTO	-			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Hiroyuki OYANAGI	(4)		:			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)					
		(7)		(8)		3			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, A	· ·					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	VEHICLE INCLUDING	MOTOR CON	TROL DEVICE, AND	CONTROL			
	Number, or Forcign Application Number		METHOD FOR VEHOCL			-			
		(Atto	rney Docket No. 1 nich the undersigned has (have) e	58129	tion for notant in the United Sta	tec of America on			
			nch the undersigned has (have) e date herewith or	executed an applica-	NOTE TO PAREIL BY THE CITIES STA	:			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing								
	of Application	(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	13/	/964,640	;			
()	Identification for								
	filed applications	filed	August 12, 2011	3					
applical such int claims of reexamito issue full right and agree	arte separate assignments in co 2) Each undersigned agreestion or patents for the invention (erference.) 3) Each undersigned agreestor provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreestination a grant of a valid Unith 5) Each undersigned authorany and all patents resulting an to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is binding to the convey the entire interesting the each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary of this document.	onnections to execute and to execute	d requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assi assigned, and that he has not exc Assignor and Assignor's heirs, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG able in order to comply with the	tents as the Assignate to with any in a every way possible and perform any activated Property or similarly perform any be necessary to the U.S. Patent and ignee, as Assignee ecuted, and will no successors, assigns E, PLC the power to rules of the United	terference which may be declated in obtaining evidence and go which may be necessary in containing evidence and go which may be necessary in contain agreements. Trademark Office and other in the entire interest, and cover the execute, any agreement(s) in and legal representatives. Insert on this assignment any I States Patent and Trademark	red concerning any ong forward with neection with by reissue or issuing authorities nants that he has conflict herewith,			
	•	ed by tl	he undersigned on the date(s) (2111	rsigned name(s).				
Date	July 12, 2013		Inventor Signature	~	rosau your	(SEAL)			
Date	July 12, 2013		Inventor Signature	+ etsur	taka Jamamoto	(SEAL)			
Date	July 12, 2013		Inventor Signature		<i>y</i>	(SEAL)			
neither,	This assignment should pret then it should be signed befo	ferably l re at lea	pe signed before: (a) a Notary Pu list two witnesses who also sign l	ublic if within the there:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if out	side the U.S.A. If			
Date	July 12, 2013		Witness	Joshika	zu ono	·			
Date	_July 12, 2013		Witness	Kazuhito	zu ono Hayashi				

PATENT REEL: 031088 FRAME: 0817